9:00
9:00
9:00
12:00
12:45
1.00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
5:00

Aotearoa New Zealand General Paediatric Forum 2025

-12:00
-12:00
-12:00
-12:45 pm
- 1:00 pm
-1:30 pm
-2:00 pm
-2:30 pm
- 3:00 pm
- 3:30pm
- 4:00 pm
- 4:45 pm
- 6:00 pm

Clinical Education Centre (CEC), Level 4, Auckland Hospital

Wednesday 12 March

RSV symposium

A paediatrician's roadmap to evaluating irritability and aggression in Autism
RACP Supervisor Workshop 3

Conference open / Sign-in / Lunch

Introduction

Update on paediatric concussion

ARFID - The role of the general paediatrician

Paediatric toxins that don't just need observation

Afternoon tea

3 treatable neuro-metabolic disorders every kiwi paediatrician should know
Well Child Tamariki Ora changes- what you need to know!

Upcoming changes in ADHD management in NZ

Drinks and nibbles | Marion Davis Library

Thursday 13 March

Hazel Dobinson, Emma Best
Aaron Ooi

Cheryl Johnson

Maneesh Deva / Kaumatua
Jimmy Chong

Raewyn Gavin

Sarah Buller

Isaac Bernhardt
Alison Leversha

Colette Muir

8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
9:10
9.15
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
7:00

-9:00 am
-9:00 am
-9:00 am
-9:00 am
-9:15am
- 10:00 am
-10:30 am
-11:00 am
-11:30 am
-12:00 pm
-12:30 pm
- 1:30 pm
-3:00 pm
- 3:00 pm
-3:00 pm
-3:00 pm
-3:30 pm
- 4:00 pm
- 4:30 pm
- 5:00 pm
-10:00 pm

Breakfast session - Choose one option

Renal update

Dermatology update

It's getting hot in here! - Evaluating hyperinflammation syndromes including HLH
Introduction

Symptom management in palliative care

Enhancing access to novel cellular therapies for our rangatahi and tamariki in Aotearoa
Morning tea

Using the Kaiser Sepsis Calculator in neonatal sepsis

Neonatal seizures and NEOLEV update

Case discussion 1, 2

Lunch

Workshops - Choose one option

Hypoglycaemia masterclass

Informed consent in gene panels

Neurodiversity debate - Is abnormal normal?

Afternoon Tea

Case discussion 3, 4

Physical maltreatment of a child- The role of the General Paediatrician
Holding the ACEs

Dinner | Speaker Glenn Colquhoun | Auckland Wintergarden Cafe

Friday 14 March

Chanel Prestidge
Diana Purvis
Kuang Hsiao

Maneesh Deva
Emily Chang
Leander Timothy

Joe Livingston
Cynthia Sharpe
tbe

Emma Glamuzina & Craig Jefferies
Patrick Yap
Alison Leversha

thc
Juliet Soper
Glenn Colquhoun

8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
9:10
9:15
9:45
10:15
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
12:15
1:00
{(0[0)

-9:00 am
-9:00 am
-9:00 am
-9:00 am
-9:15am
-9:45am
-10:15am
-10:45 am
-12:15pm
-12:15pm
-12:15pm
-12:15pm
- 1:00 pm
-2:00 pm
0 pm

Breakfast session - Choose one option
Renal update

Dermatology update

It's getting hot in here! - Evaluating hyperinflammation syndromes including HLH
Introduction / Kidshealth update

Cardiac catherisation update

Allergy / Immunology update

Morning Tea

Workshops - Choose one option
Hypoglycaemia masterclass

Neurodiversity debate - Is abnormal normal?

Informed consent in gene panels

Lunch

Chanel Prestidge

Diana Purvis

Kuang Hsiao

Maneesh, Katherine Lissienko
Gemma Penfold

Annaliesse Blincoe

Emma Glamuzina & Craig Jefferies
Alison Leversha

Patrick Yap

Richard Pole

Carmen Basu, Maneesh Deva



