Aotearoa New Zealand General Paediatric Forum 2025

Clinical Education Centre (CEC), Level 4, Auckland Hospital

Wednesday 12 March

Wednesday 12 March		
9:00 - 12:00	RSV symposium	Hazel Dobinson, Emma Best
9:00 - 12:00	A paediatrician's roadmap to evaluating irritability and aggression in Autism	Aaron Ooi
9:00 - 12:00	RACP Supervisor Workshop 3	Cheryl Johnson
12:00 - 12:45 pm	Conference open / Sign-in / Lunch	4 15 16
12:45 - 1:00 pm	Introduction	Maneesh Deva / Kaumatua
1:00 - 1:30 pm	Update on paediatric concussion	Jimmy Chong
1:30 - 2:00 pm 2:00 - 2:30 pm	ARFID – The role of the general paediatrician Paediatric toxins that don't just need observation	Raewyn Gavin Sarah Buller
2:30 - 2:30 pm 2:30 - 3:00 pm	Afternoon tea	Saran Buller
3:00 - 3:30pm	3 treatable neuro-metabolic disorders every kiwi paediatrician should know	Isaac Bernhardt
3:30 - 4:00 pm	Well Child Tamariki Ora changes- what you need to know!	Alison Leversha
4:00 - 4:45 pm	Upcoming changes in ADHD management in NZ	Colette Muir
5:00 - 6:00 pm	Drinks and nibbles Marion Davis Library	Cotette Mail
5.00 - 6.00 pm	Drinks and hippies Marion Davis Library	
Thursday 13 March		
8:00 - 9:00 am	Breakfast session - Choose one option	
8:00 - 9:00 am	Renal update	Chanel Prestidge
8:00 - 9:00 am	Dermatology update	Diana Purvis
8:00 - 9:00 am	It's getting hot in here! - Evaluating hyperinflammation syndromes including HLH	Kuang Hsiao
9:10 - 9:15 am	Introduction	Maneesh Deva
9.15 - 10:00 am	Symptom management in palliative care	Emily Chang
10:00 - 10:30 am	Enhancing access to novel cellular therapies for our rangatahi and tamariki in Aotearoa	Leander Timothy
10:30 - 11:00 am	Morning tea	
11:00 - 11:30 am	Using the Kaiser Sepsis Calculator in neonatal sepsis	Joe Livingston
11:30 - 12:00 pm	Neonatal seizures and NEOLEV update	Cynthia Sharpe
12:00 - 12:30 pm	Case discussion 1, 2	tbc
12:30 - 1:30 pm	Lunch	
1:30 - 3:00 pm	Workshops - Choose one option	
1:30 - 3:00 pm	Hypoglycaemia masterclass	Emma Glamuzina & Craig Jefferies
1:30 - 3:00 pm	Informed consent in gene panels	Patrick Yap
1:30 - 3:00 pm	Neurodiversity debate - Is abnormal normal?	Alison Leversha
3:00 - 3:30 pm	Afternoon Tea	
3:30 - 4:00 pm	Case discussion 3, 4	tbc
4:00 - 4:30 pm	Physical maltreatment of a child- The role of the General Paediatrician	Juliet Soper
4:30 - 5:00 pm	Holding the ACEs	Glenn Colquhoun
7:00 - 10:00 pm	Dinner Speaker Glenn Colquhoun Auckland Wintergarden Cafe	
Friday 14 March		
8:00 - 9:00 am	Breakfast session - Choose one option	
8:00 - 9:00 am	Renal update	Chanel Prestidge
8:00 - 9:00 am	Dermatology update	Diana Purvis
8:00 - 9:00 am	It's getting hot in here! - Evaluating hyperinflammation syndromes including HLH	Kuang Hsiao
9:10 - 9:15 am	Introduction / Kidshealth update	Maneesh, Katherine Lissienko
9:15 - 9:45 am	Cardiac catherisation update	Gemma Penfold
9:45 - 10:15 am	Allergy / Immunology update	Annaliesse Blincoe
10:15 - 10:45 am	Morning Tea	
10:45 - 12:15 pm	Workshops - Choose one option	
10:45 - 12:15 pm	Hypoglycaemia masterclass	Emma Glamuzina & Craig Jefferies
10:45 - 12:15 pm	Neurodiversity debate - Is abnormal normal?	Alison Leversha
10:45 - 12:15 pm	Informed consent in gene panels	Patrick Yap
12:15 - 1:00 pm	Lunch	
1:00 - 2:00 pm	Starship Grand Round - Maternal Fetal Medicine team	Richard Pole
2:00 - 2:30 pm	Reflections and prizes / Conference close	Carmen Basu, Maneesh Deva
Sponsor	Douglas Phamraceuticals I td	